

GIGAKOM

9245 Activity Road, Suite 105 San Diego, CA 92126

Phone: 858-769-5410 Fax: 858-565-2443

Quotation Number: AK-3277

Date: 03/24/2023

Bill To: Rhonda Brown San Pasqual Union ESD 15305 Rockwood Road Escondido, CA 92027 Phone: (760)745-4931

Email: rhonda.brown@sanpasqualunion.net

Ship To: Rhonda Brown San Pasqual Union ESD 15305 Rockwood Road Escondido, CA 92027

Item #	Mfr. Part	Product Image	Description	Price	Qty.	Extended
1	MS225-48FP-HW	No Image	SPUSD-Meraki MS225-48FP L2 Stck Cld-Mngd 48x GigE 740W PoE Switch Mfr:	\$ 4,828.59	5	\$ 24,142.95
*2	LIC-MS225-48FP-5YR	No Image	Meraki MS225-48FP Enterprise License and Support, 5YR Mfr:	\$ 1,133.62	5	\$ 5,668.10
3	MS225-24P-HW	No Image	SPUSD-Meraki MS225-24P L2 Stck Cld-Mngd 24x GigE 370W PoE Switch Mfr:	\$ 3,024.80	13	\$ 39,322.40
*4	LIC-MS225-24P-5YR	No Image	Meraki MS225-24P Enterprise License and Support, 5YR Mfr:	\$ 706.14	13	\$ 9,179.82
5	MS425-32-HW	No Image	SPUSD-Meraki MS425-32 L3 Cld-Mngd 32x 10G SFP+ Switch Mfr:	\$ 13,675.44	1	\$ 13,675.44
*6	LIC-MS425-32-5YR	No Image	Meraki MS425-32 Enterprise License and Support, 5YR Mfr:	\$ 3,475.94	1	\$ 3,475.94
7	9PX1500RTN-L	No Image	SPUSD-Eaton 9PX lithium ion UPS, 2U, 1500 VA, 1350 W, 5-15P input, Outputs: (8) 5-15R, 120V, includes network card Mfr:	\$ 2,708.81	15	\$ 40,632.15
7 item(s) Sub-Total					\$ 136,096.80	
Tax @ 7.75% Freight					\$ 9,127.40	
					\$ 0.00	
Total						\$ 145,224.20 cempted Part(s)

Quote Valid Until: 07/31/2023

Payment Details Shipping and Delivery Details

Pay by: Company PO Shipping via: Delivery Payment Term 15 days

Terms and Conditions

SPIN: 143027209, FCC # 0011991395, Certified Small Business – Micro # 40936,DIR Registration: 1000003984

- 1. All areas of Hand holes/ maintenance holes and conduit pathways must be provided and accessible at time of work.
- 2. Work shall be performed during normal business hours unless specified in the contact SOW. Additional charges for after hour / holiday work might apply
- 3. Parking on site shall be provided by client at no cost to GigaKOM.
- 4. Client will provide free and clear access to all working areas.
- 5. An onsite contact and access must be provided to GigaKOM prior to job site arrival.

Phone: 858-769-5410 Prepared by: Andrej Komatina Email: ak@gigakom.com



GIGAKOM

9245 Activity Road, Suite 105 San Diego, CA 92126

Phone: 858-769-5410 Fax: 858-565-2443

Quotation Number: AK-3277

Date: 03/24/2023

6. Any down time resulting from the lack of access or client required information, equipment is not the responsibly of GigaKOM and is billable.

7. A \$250 fee will be billed to client for missed appointment, or site not ready for installation. Also \$150 will be billed for additional dispatch.

GigaKOM Terms and Conditions, Billing and SLA: http://bit.ly/GIGAKOM-TCandSLA

--ANY WORK NOT INCLUDED IN THIS ESTIMATE WILL BE BILLED AS TIME AND MATERIAL, INCLUDING ANY ADDTIONAL LABOR OUTSIDE OF SERVICES SPECIFIED ABOVE, CONSULTING, ETC. Please refer to GigaKOM Terms and Conditions, Billing and SLA for rates: PLEASE WORK WITH YOU ACCOUNT MANAGER ON CHANGES.

The price set forth above is a good faith estimate based on the information received through the date of this Estimate and may change based on updated information. Any price changes shall be communicated to customer through a revised Estimate. This Estimate is valid for 30 days from the day of issue. GigaKOM WILL BILL IN PROGRESS INVOICES. HARDWARE AND SOFTWARE WILL BE BILLED UPON ARRIVAL on customer site or at GigaKOM whichever occurs first. Services / labor will be billed in milestones, initial milestone will be billed at project commencement totaling up to 50% of Service/ Labor price. Additional training or Professional Services can be provided at our standard rates.

Shipping charged may apply to all orders. Shipping Charges are estimates and will be billed at actual amount if higher.

Payment Details Past due amounts subject to finance charges* Customer shall reimburse all costs incurred in collecting past due amounts* *See GigaKOM Standard Terms and Conditions.

For Clients that utilize USAC SLD funding, GigaKOM will, based on agreement, invoice SLD for discounted portion. In case SLD denies payment or SLD does not pay within 90 days, Client will be responsible for full amount.

Thank you for your business

Prepared by: Andrej Komatina Email: ak@gigakom.com Phone: 858-769-5410